Table of Contents 35

with the Sarbanes-Oxley Act and other corporate compliance matters, insurance and claims management and the related cost of insurance, as
well as general overall purchasing power. These possible increased costs are not included in the unaudited pro forma combined financial
information as their impact on our results of operations cannot be reasonably estimated. The unaudited pro forma combined financial
information is for illustrative and informational purposes only and is not intended to represent or be indicative of what our financial condition or
results of operations would have been had the spin-off occurred on the dates indicated. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information
also should not be considered representative of our future financial condition or results of operations.

22

Edgar Filing: SEAHAWK DRILLING, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

(Dollar amounts in millions)

As of June 30, 2009

GOM
   Business

Assets/
  Liabilities
Retained
by Pride

Seahawk
   Pro Forma

  Adjustments
for Spin-off

Seahawk
Pro Forma

   as Adjusted

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 18.1  $ 0.1 (a)  $ 18.0  $ 47.3 (b)  $ 65.3
Trade receivables, net 53.8 14.0 (a) 39.8 -   39.8
Deferred income taxes 1.0 -   1.0 -   1.0
Due from Pride 19.9 -   19.9 -   19.9
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 48.0 0.4 (a) 47.6 0.1 (c) 47.7

Total current assets 140.8 14.5 126.3 47.4 173.7
Property and equipment, net 596.1 78.9 (a) 517.2 (18.7) (d) (e) 498.5
Goodwill 1.2 -   1.2 -   1.2
Other assets 3.7 0.2 (a) 3.5 -   3.5

Total assets  $ 741.8  $ 93.6  $ 648.2  $ 28.7  $ 676.9

LIABILITIES AND NET PARENT FUNDING/STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 12.9  $ 0.3 (a)  $ 12.6  $ 2.3 (f)  $ 14.9
Due to Pride 10.3 -   10.3 -   10.3
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 69.9 0.3 (a) 69.6 -   69.6
Income taxes payable 1.2 -   1.2 -   1.2

Total current liabilities 94.3 0.6 93.7 2.3 96.0
Other long-term liabilities 5.4 -   5.4 -   5.4
Deferred income taxes 137.7 18.1 (a) 119.6 (43.2) (g) 76.4

Total liabilities 237.4 18.7 218.7 (40.9) 177.8
Net parent funding/Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock -   -   -   -   -
Common stock -   -   -   0.1 (h) 0.1
Net parent funding/stockholders� equity 504.4 74.9 429.5 (429.5) (h) -
Paid-in capital -   -   -   499.0 (h) 499.0

Total net parent funding/stockholders� equity 504.4 74.9 429.5 69.6 499.1

Total liabilities and net parent funding/
stockholders� equity  $   741.8  $ 93.6  $ 648.2  $ 28.7  $ 676.9

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: SEAHAWK DRILLING, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 37

23

Edgar Filing: SEAHAWK DRILLING, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

(Dollar amounts in millions, except share and per share amounts)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2009

GOM
   Business

Operations
  Retained by

Pride

  Seahawk Pro
Forma as
Adjusted

Revenue   $   192.2   $ 42.6  (i)   $ 149.6
Operating costs, excluding depreciation and amortization 141.3  17.4  (i) 123.9